

N.S.Kamble

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

CRIMINAL BAIL APPLICATION NO. 153 OF 2026

Dhanraj Jitendra Bhoir

... Applicant

Versus

State Of Maharashtra

... Respondent

**NILAM
SANTOSH
KAMBLE**

Digitally signed
by NILAM
SANTOSH
KAMBLE
Date: 2026.03.23
15:44:58 +0530

Mr.Ganesh Gupta a/w Mr.Sahil Ghorpade, Ms.Priyanka Rathod, Ms.Surya Gupta and Ms.Jagruti Patil i/b GG Legal Associates, for the Applicant.
Ms.R.D. Huamne, APP for Respondent-State.

CORAM : SHIVKUMAR DIGE, J.

DATE : 18th MARCH 2026

P.C. :

. Heard.

2. The learned SPP seeks time, stand over to 16th April 2026.

(SHIVKUMAR DIGE, J.)