

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CRIMINAL JURISDICTION**

CRIMINAL BAIL APPLN. NO. 153 OF 2026

Dhanraj Jitendra BhoirAPPLICANT

V/S

State Of MaharashtraRESPONDENT

Adv. Ganesh Gupta a/w Jagrut Patil a/w Sahil Ghorpade a/w
Surya Gupta a/w Madan Khansole a/w Priyanka Rathod i/by G.
G. Legal Associates for Applicant
Adv. B. B. Kulkarni APP for State-Respondent
PSI - S. A. Holar , Kalamboli Police Station Navi Mumbai

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE SHIVKUMAR DIGE
J**

DATE : 5th May, 2026

P.C. :

S. O. to 07/05/2026 .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)